I
DGS 60, DGS 65 and DGS 66:
Incremental Encoders for rough
environmental conditions
D
A
T
A

Order information
Incremental Encoder DGS 65, blind hollow shaft
Order example: Incremental Encoder DGS 65
4 … 6 V, TTL; blind hollow shaft; connector M23, 12 pin, radial; number of lines: 360
Number of lines (Z) per revolution
Electrical interface Mechanical interface
4 … 6 V, TTL (RS 422) =  A Blind hollow shaft1) =  A
10 … 30 V, TTL (RS 422) =  C
10 … 30 V, HTL (push-pull) =  G
1
1
1) Collets for 6, 8, 10 and 12 mm
as accessories, separate order item
(see below).
Connection type Number of lines
2)  Only possible with interface 4 … 6V, TTL (RS 422) = A
2 029 181
Part no.
SPZ-006-DD65-A
SPZ-008-DD65-A
SPZ-010-DD65-A
SPZ-012-DD65-A
Type Shaft diameter
6 mm
2 029 182 8 mm
2 029 183 10 mm
SPZ-011-DD65-A 2 019 043 11 mm
2 029 184 12 mm
Collets for DGS 65 Encoder with blind hollow shaft
D

0.2 m
CircumferenceType
Dimensional drawings and order information
Mechanical Adaptors
5 312 989BEF-MR-010050
Part no.
0.5 m
CircumferenceType
rial plastic (Hytrel), wheel material plastic with aluminium hub
Measuring wheel for encoder shafts with diameter 10 mm, type mate-
rial plastic (Hytrel), wheel material plastic with aluminium hub
Measuring wheel for encoder shafts with diameter 10 mm, type mate-
SPZ-008-DD65-A 2 029 182 8 mm
SPZ-010-DD65-A 2 029 183 10 mm
SPZ-011-DD65-A 2 019 043 11 mm
SPZ-012-DD65-A 2 029 184 12 mm
2 029 185SPZ-006-DD66-A 6 mm
SPZ-008-DD66-A 2 029 186 8 mm
SPZ-010-DD66-A 2 029 187 10 mm
SPZ-012-DD66-A 2 029 188 12 mm
SPZ-1E2-DD66-A 2 029 189 1/2"
SPZ-014-DD66-A 2 029 190 14 mm
SPZ-015-DD66-A 2 029 191 15 mm
19SICK-STEGMANN
DGS 60
SICK AG • Industrial Sensors • Waldkirch • Germany • www.sick.com
Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG • Donaueschingen • Germany • www.sick-stegmann.de8